In accoraance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_ I Q O 3
Insotvency (England &
les) Rul . .
o osema  Notice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

12 of the Insol indi
i winding up
*A7255UFU*II II
A16 12/02/201g #244
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number |0 ,?l 5 IT| 2 ,TITI?

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Worth Retait Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Glyn

Surname Mummery

Liquidator’s address

8uilding name/number | Jupiter House

Street |Warley Hill Business Park
The Drive

Post town Brentwood

County/Region | Essex

e[ [w[1[s] [3[s[E

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Paul © ke s section o tll s about

Surname Atkinson another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | Jupiter House eS::il:ilsics!:cisgrt\ot:) tell us about

Street |Warley Hill Business Park another liquidator.
The Drive

Post town Brentwood

County/Regicn | Essex

i [om[1[3] [5/alc

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date |"1 I? F"T'r"z I?ITPTI_"?—
To date “1 |T l-';1_'m2 [?I'o "1 |'s

Progress report

Bl The progress report is attached

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Saratue

X SV X
Signature date ’T W F"B_IT ly—; WIT ,T

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

1 {ontact name

Jack Druce

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name FRP Advisory LLP

I ¥ Jupiter House

’ Warley Hill Business Park

| The Drive

PO Brentwood

CountyRegion = o

= Te ([T [a[ T3 [6]E
Country

{ DX /

I Telephane

01277 503 333

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Worth Retail Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/12/2017 From 19/12/2017
of Affairs To 18/12/2018 To 18/12/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Intellectual Property NIL NIL
Uncertain Inter-company Debt NIL NIL
Uncertain Terminal Loss Relief NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COST OF REALISATIONS
(20.00) Specific Bond NIL NIL
Uncertain Joint Liquidators' Fees (% Realisations NIL NIL
(16,000.00) Joint Liquidators' Fixed Fee NIL NIL
Uncertain Accountancy Fees NIL NIL
(50.00) Storage Costs NIL NIL
(210.00) Statutory Advertising NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{182,000.00) Inter-company Debt NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,131.00) Qrdinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(199,411.00) NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL




6T0C Aenigad 1T

910¢ Se|ny
(s3]ep\ pue puejbug) ADUSAJOSUT BU3 pue 986T 10y ADUSA|OSUT

33 JO YHQT UonRdas 03 Juensind ‘g1z Joqwisdaq 8T 03 £T0T
1aquiadaq 6T polad ayy 10} 1oday ssalabold ,siojepinbil ayl

uonepinbiq ur - (,Auedwo) ayy,) pajyiwi |1e33Yy YHOM

AlOSIADY

ddd




dT1 SiduMed |1e19Y YLOM

dTl
AOSIADY dyd JO UOSUDYY [Ned pue Alswwinpy UAS

8102/Z1/81 01 £102/71/61 pouad buipoda. ay)
(uoepinby ug) peyu |1e39y YHOM

313e.d ADUSA|OSUT JO JUSLUSIETS

1apjoy sbueyy Buneol4 BuiApiend)

dT1 SHEeM SauleH

SWIQ]SND) 9 9NUBADY WH

d11 AIOSIADY d4

JUSWIEIS SUOIINO PaJRWINST

uopjepinbl Alejunjop ,S10)pas)

dim

s1o0jepinbr ayL
poldd /YL
Auedwo) ayy
dIs

HJ40

YOMH

JUWH

dyd

so3

IAD

iHodaa s1y3 Uy pasn aq Aewl suopeialaqqe Buimoljoj aylL

yoday ssaibold ,sioepintr sy
{uonepInbry uT) pauLUIT [Ie1ey Uhom

pOLIad 2y} Ul paaIniuj $asuadxg Jo JUawslels

HOM JO 3INP3LYIS v

pOLIZd aU3 40J JUNOIDY SJUSLIARY ¥ Sydiooay ,sio1epinbi
uonlepinbr ay1 pue Auedwo) syl Jnoge uojewoju] Alojniels

JUIU0D

S9SUSMX] puE SJUSWSSINGSI] ‘UoliRIaUNLLDY ,SI01RpINbI
S10JIPaJy) Y3 J0J SWOSING pjewi}sy
uonepinbr 2y3 Jo ssa1b0.1d

JuauU0)

< o U o

xipuaddy

>
T
T

uoIaS

SUOIRIARICY pUe SJUIUO0)



‘paamnbal ale suoipe 1o suoiebiISIAUL JayLINg OU 1Ryl WILUOD UBD 9N "paylene
}IOM JO BINPaYRS By Ul IN0 33S e suopebsaAu; Ao JO PPNPLOD 3Y] JO S|1eIep Jayund

‘PaINpU0l U33q sey sssuisng s Auedwo) ayj yaiym
ur Aem a3 Bujuisouco aaey Asyl suisouod Aue U0 UOREWLIOM] aplAcd 0] SiojIpaID
PRIIAUI PUB ‘SI0J0241P SU) WO UOIRLLLIOMN] Jayny pasanbas ‘ucnewioul Bugunoloe
pue SpJod3l pue s300q s,Auedwoy) Sy} PAIMIIADI SABY SN "BIRISD dY3 O JouUag e Ul
nsa4 pinod yoiym Aped Aue jsuiebe siojepinbr se Ajpeded ino ug sn Aq Jo Auedwion
oY) Aq ybnosg =q pinod jeyy swiep |epuated Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwon au)
§19s5E Jeym Ul suonebissaul aleuoipodold 0o BulALied Spnppuy SaINP N0 Jo Jed

suonebiysaAur

*AlRSS3I3U PaWIap Usym 3sop
e 01 uolzepinbr su3 Buibulig pue 332353 a1 Jo 53sUadx pue $1507 ||e Bulked e
*JERA XB) $T/€T0Z DUl Wl syuawzalbe
18sse 3|qibuejul Jo/pue sjuswaalbe JUSWIINES/UoNRLRA J3PUN SIBA0ICWS
01 9pew sjuswAed Jo) Auedwo) ay) jsulebe wayl Aq panssi uorjeulLlaq
08 uoneinbay a3yl ©1 uoneEl Ul J¥WH UM S0USpUOdSaLIoD BUIMBIASY e
*ssa004d uopiepinbr
a3 jo Hed se o] papuayie aJe siapew dueldwod pue Aloyniess e Buunsuy e

yoday ssaibold simepinbri syl
(uonepinbry uy) papwi eIy YHOM

-uoirepinbi] ay3 Jo snieysfuoisod s,Auedwed ayy buipiebal
SI0)PRID yum suonesiunwwo? Buiobuc pue sauenb Joypasn yum Bujeag e
*IalERI3Y] JYIWH Yim Ajadip Buisiel) pue uoepinbi) jo a3ep syj 03 dn suiniad
Jwqgns pue aledsid 01 “yIMmH ‘stosiape xel Buizonaisug spoiad Buijunosoe
snoinaid 1suiebe yoeq palied $a550] 0 Bune@l ‘JyiWH YIm WIe JoIjd S50]
feuiwiay e 4oy jenusjad pue uopised xe) uoesodiod s Auedwor) ayj Buissnasig e
"aN[eA J[QRSIEa] OU SEM 3IBL] ‘YINs S pue $2Ruad
jevosiad Jieyl/jlsuuosiad A uIeUa) JO SSWRU 3Y) JO 3sn dYy] 0) pajerad
Auadoad [ensjmaul 2431 18Ul paysIqeIse aARY SaINbUD Y "an|RA Jqesi|es)
Aue sem aseyy & Buuuuaiap pue sunoxde sAuedwo) auy Ui pajelsp
Auadoid jenizalpu] ayy Buipiebal sigsiape sAuedwio) syi yum bBuisier) e
‘pasodoud
S| UoIe JaYHN) ou pue juswAedsas Jo Padsoud ou S1 34sYl Jey) paphjpuad
ARy Saunbud INQ 000'06TF JO URO| B Aedas o) AJljige SU Bumalall
pue yM J0J siosiape [epueul 3yl yum buisie - ueo] Auedwod-1slul e

-153pN|oUl J4om yans jo sjybiubiH

*pa19|dwiod 3q 0] [13S HI0M JO AJBLLILINS B YIMm
1232603 ‘poliad a1 Buunp usyeUspUn YIOA JO SINPaUYRS e st ‘) xipusddy e ‘paydeny

pajajdwod aq 0] 134 }Hom pue poudd ayj bulnp usyenapun Yiom

‘PolURd 2Y} 10}
suoaesuel Buljielsp JUNOY SjuawARd pue s1disnay e S| ‘g xipuaddy 1e ‘paydelly

JunodDy sjuawied pue sidiacay

uawiuiodde uonepinbiq
ayl pue Auedwon sy Buipsebal uoneulojul Aloyniels st ‘y xipuaddy e ‘psyteny

*S3[NMy AZUSAOSUT YT YIim 2DUBPIOTIR Uf POLad Y3 J10) uopepinbi ayy Jo ssaiboid
a3 uo Hodal 1 /107 19quaaq 6T U0 Jojepinbi Jujor se Juswiuodde Aw o3 Jayung

uonepinbi] ayy jo ssalbold

uonepinbiy ay3 jo ssaiboid "1



10day ssaibold ,si0iepinbr 3y L
(uonepinbr UI) DIl [E19Y ULIOM

*2auelsy; sy i Aidde Jou saop ped pagquosaid ay3 a6ieyd Bupeoly ou
si 4313 sy ‘(€007 Jequaidas T buiep-ised 2Bieya Buineo)) ayy o3 103lqns) sioupa.o
paJndasun .oj J|qeieAe Spew SI yodiym Jap|oy abieyd Huneoy ay3 o3 anp suoijesi|eal
18U Jo Juawaje ue si ped paquasald aul ‘9861 1Y AJUAJOSUT SUI YIIM 20UBPI0IIE U]

}ed paquasaid YL

"J9yyealay] bujsue Juswsmss
Aue pue uopeulwialeg 08 uonenbay syl ojui suonebIssaul NG JO SWOOIN0 Y}
uodn juspuadsp AjRaiua si Jolipaid Jo AlobBaied sy} 03 pudpialp e Aed oy Aljiqe sy

-sBuipaaonoid
95941 Ul SI0)PaJD paIndasun wol) ZIT'Z6TF Duljelol swiep paalgdal aAey o

S10}1p21) PAINJIsun
*JaYjew SIy} Ul SI0NP3aLd [2RUI4.d ou de dIaYy L
S1031PaJ) JeRUAIRJRId

*J9IBW SIY} U SJOJIPRID Painoas ou aJe aIay |
$10}ipa1) paIndas J10) SWOIINQ

'sn A pajenoag
Ajsnojaald 9ouspuodsauios Ul popN[DUl SBM SI0JIPaJD JOJ SWOINO P3JEWNISS SUL

$1011pa4) 9Y3 10) 2WO0dNQ pajewsy 'z




'INISSIINS e S35URdxa 10 ucnelsunwal 3y Jey) uonesydde 1o e Joj uodas
SIY3 JO 1dIa0J By Buimo||o) SHSaM g JO I 3w e St aseyl "podal ssasboud siyp Jo
1d190a4 a3 Buimol|oy sAep Tz Buraq uopeuLIosul Bunsanbal oy Jw| S e Si 31aY) 310U
95e3|4 "159nbal uo NoA 03 Juds aq (M BpING JuRASJRI B3 Jo Ad0D pley e ‘Ajsaleussyy

‘uoilepinbi| 1o} SUO 3Y) 199|SS pue XASE OJUIJWICY AJOSIAPedl] SIoNpaid//-5aTy
yuil  Bumoloy  ayy  Buisn ssade ued  nNoA yiym  Sse4 0)
apInD ,5101IPaD SY3 ul punoy aq ued sjybli 33y Jo s|ie1sp Jaynd “(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul 3N0 39S Se PouRd Ay} Ul PaJIndul sasuadxe ayj aie asay) s0ualljed JO 258D Jo4)
"S9IMy (s9lepm pue puejBu3l) AdusAjosul SL) Japun ‘podal SIY3 Ul PAsOPSIp 1S4l die
YoIym ‘sasuadxe Joyjo pue uopjessunwal siolepinbi ayy abus|ieyd oy ybu e aaey
134N pue S103epinbi Ay} WoJl) UoHRWLIoNI J3yHn) 3senbal 0] 1ybu e aAey S103ipal)

"sasuadx3 JO JuaWSIEIS BY3 UlyHm SaInbly BY3 WOy Wy papnjoxe
ARY M “JYiiH WOl PaAIRal aq 03 194 SI punjal auyl se ‘saamoy ‘1yA snid
‘004073 Je pRA2WASS 2. 51500 J1BYT ‘UOITRWLION] Jua.4n2 uadn paseg 'siseq
[euoisiacid B UO WIBP J3IjS SSOf [PUILLIS] B3 O] UOKE|a) Ul SUORES|ES. JO 9%40F
1e pabieyd 3q pinom $935 JISU] Jey] paalbe sem J1 “YIMH JO Uoisnasul auy
BUIMO|[0] *UMOUY JOU SBM UOIIRISUNWIBI JI3Y] JO SISB( JUY] SB 599} SIURILINOIDE
0] PIINGUNE SeMm SN|EA UIRHEIUN ue ‘$OF 2yl ulylim eyl ISIApe pilnom [

AIOSIADY

ddd

poday ssa16044 s103epinbry ay L
(uonepinbry ux) pawI #eley YHOM

"SUIUOW ZT UIYIM
Pas0[d 3G pPINOM 3582 U3 12y} uondwunsse 3yj Uo sem (g7 JO a1ewnss jeulblo
3Yl "g107 Alenigad Q7 UO SI0NPaJD 0] JUSS SOI Yl Ul pajewnsa AjeulbLio
ueyy Jaybiy ApyBls S4am poLad Y3 UM paiindul €£/F Jo 51500 abeiols

-:Buimaojioy
3} JO uondaoxa Sy} yiIim 'uoijelsunwias SI10Jepinbi syl JO siseq 2yl JO UOHeUIULIDIID
3y} o1 Joud papiacld s|1z3ep ay3 peeoxa oF A1 Jou a4 pasndu) aq 0} paiedppue Jo
paunzul sasuadxe ayl Jeyl paradxe Ajjuawund S| I "Pol3d au3 Buunp pauniul uaaq
dABY J2y] $9suSdx3 JO Juawe)s e ‘3 xjpuaddy 18 ‘yoene S ‘510131 0] pAleIND
Ajsnoiaid UCRBULLIOJUI By Ul IN0 19S SBm S9sURdxe ,siolepinbi] auyy JO Slewnss uy

uoiepinbi sy} Jo sasuadxg

"q xipuaddy ul o 125 a1e
poLiad 9y} Buunp paundul sJUsWasINgsIp JO S|1ejaq *paLnaul sem abeapwl ay3 swn
oy e bBuijieasad a1el sbeajiw paroldde DYIWH 2Y1 18 AOSIARY 434 AQ pred ale ‘a1e3sa
ASUDAJOSUL BY) 0} S|geInque AIIIBMIP SI UDIYM ‘|SABI} SSaUISng Gy SSRIYaA 2jeald
40 3sn 3y} o) bunepau sasuadxa Jo) apew syuswAed abes|ily "J1eaxew Sl yum Buljesp
u wayl Aq pauniu s1s02 jenioe Jo abueydad e ale sUSWISINgsIp sicepinbry ayL

sjuswasingsiq ,si103epinbiy

‘uonepinbi] 243 UM PaARIY2E SUOIes|[eal 19SSE JO [9A9] leuly uodn
WspUIdap SI 99} paxyy Ay} JO AISAODAS [N *I|qEJIBAR SPUI) JO [9A3] 33 0} pa1olnsal
9q 199dsa4 SIYyY Ul UMBIP $99) PUB [N} Ul PII9A0DA] 3G 10U ABW JUSWIA[R 39) paxy
ay1 1ey] ‘Js1ew Siy) Ul 31ep 0] PANUIP) SI9SSE JO {IA3] 3Y3 U paseq ‘pajedinue si ]

*POLISd U3 UIYIM PIAIYDE U3 DARY SUQIIRSI|ED OU SR UMEID U93q ARy
$393 0U ‘aJep Of "sJopaJIp JO PNpUod pue siiepe sAuedwo) oyl oul suopebiissaul
pue suopesi|eal 3955k jje yim buleap Jo 1padsal Ul 940¢ Jo abieys e se ‘ued ul pue
000917 Jo siseq 23} paxy B UG ‘1ed ul ‘paje|naied aq pinoys UoieRunwiad siojepinb
2yl 1ey3 ucnnjosal B passed S10)PRID B3 S0USpUOdSaLIoD snolaaid Ul pasiape Sy

uoljelaunway ,siojepinbiq

sasuadx3 pue sjudWISINGSI] ‘uonesaunway ,sioyepinbry ‘g



WJaquuny
DU3JBJad
v/N HNoD

ybnoIg aam
sbuypoanoid

uonepinbry
SICYPaID @ SIBQWIBY  YdIYMm Ul Uno)
'sJojepinbi Jo
jusujuiodde
LT0¢ Jequisdag 61 Jo ajeq

34€ €TWD

%3553

poomjualg

SAUg AL

jded ssauisng ||IH Asliem
3snoy Jspdng :slojepinb
dT1 AIOSIADY did J0 SS2uppy
UoSUY [NBd 1§ AJSWWNiY UAD 1s.ojepinbiy

1STIV13d NOLLYAINDIN

11T SMN
uopuon

peoy alebybiH 6/-€£S
soipn3s 31ebybiH £05

V18 XTOM

uopuo

PeOY Spleqoay | £/-69
SSNOH JUSMIDQ MIN

39¢ £TIWD

X2583

poomjuasg

2ALQ BYL

}eg ssauisng |IH ASlem
asnoH Jaudnr

8042£580
£107Z Ae 91

s|qeonddy 10N

poday ssaubold sioyepinb ayL
(uonepinbr] ug) pajiwr [ie1Ry UUoM

SsaUppe ssallisng

1301J0 pasaisibal snolaald

10O palalsibay
Jequinu Auedwo)
:uonesodiozul jo ajeq

:salleu Guipen Jy10

‘NOLLVIWYOINI ANYdWOD

uonepinbi ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj noqe uojeuriojur Aloynjels

v xipuaddy



yoday ssalbold si0jepinbr syl
(uonepnbiy ur) pAjWI [1E39 UHOM

1IN
A9 Q3INISTULTY
1IN 1IN (00'TTV'661)
1IN 1IN
qIN N siapjoyaieys AieuipiQ {00'1ET'T)
SNOLLNEIY1SIC
1IN 1IN
TN N 195Q Avedwod-1au] (00°000Z81)
SHOLIQIYD QI¥NIASNN
1IN N
TN TN Buispuaapy Aloinjels 0001
TN TN s1s0) sfieloig {00°05)
TIN TN 59394 >UcS::0uu< ulerna2un
TN TN 384 paxi4 siciepinbiy jujor (00'000'9T)
TIN 1IN suonesijeay %) sead siojepinbi] juiof  uiepEuUn
1IN 1IN puog Jyads (00T
SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 150D
1IN 1IN
TN N JoI9Y 5507 [BUMLBL  UlBlAZUN
TN 1IN 192 Auedwiod-1sjul ulepaoun
N 1IN Apadold |enjoajjsiu] ulepsoun
SNOLLYSITVIY 1355V
3 E F
810Z/TT/8T OL 810Z/Z1/8T 0L sileyy jo
LT0T/TT/6T woud £LI0T/TT/6T woly TTEINES AT

sjuaieg B s3d1939y jo Alewwns siojepinbi julor
(uonyepinbi ug)
P3)IWIT [1e19Y YHOM

poLI3d Y3 10} JUNODDY sjuswied g sydianay ,si0jepinbi

g xipuaddy




Hoday ssaibold ,si0epinbi] syl
{uoiepinbr ux) paywi |11y YHOM

*sainpancdd jeuwialu) Busjdwod
‘pAig|dwo) pue uoneuswnoop Juswidiodde-1sod syl Buledald .

*Buissauboud s1 asen
9Y3 S4NSUD pue 0} PIPUINIR 2Je SIayjew AIoIniels [|B
2.nsua 0} Apoq |euolssacad Auoeinbal siauonnoeid
ADUDAJOSU] By} Aq padinbal se Bunepdn pue ABajelys
95B2/9582 Y] JO 1PNpUod Byl Bumaiaal Apeinbay e “}om 2169381} pue SAjRISIUILIPE AIBSS0BN .

EN NP ELER)

‘uorssaibo.rd ased pue asuelduros jeisusab alnsua 03 A1essadau si 10 ajniels Ag panunbair ioyie
SI3nq uonepinbry syl 0] Jjouaq [epueull ppe Jou pinom Ajerausall A10833e3 an0qe ay3 UlyIM SiIE} YHYM YIOM

0009TF USNEMIpUN 3q 0] JIom ainyng pouniad bupodad 3yl Bulinp uayep@pun Ylop
994 paxid DNINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISININQY ONINNV1d ANV NOILLVUISININQY T

Alobajen | ajoN

'sjuaWIdojRAIp Jo pawlojul 3day ate Asyl Bulnsua pue sIapjoyayels
13YJ0 pue si0yIpaud 103304d 03 2day) Afjenueisqns SI INq SIOYPaJI 0] 11Jauaq [eIDURUL 1DaIIP B 3ARY J0U ARW S)U] siapjew AlojeinbBas pue uoniesiBa) jueasjas yim
Buif|dwiod ‘s103034ip 2y JO 1NPUCI BYj 03 LOKE(R) Ul paJinbal siaym salpoq Aloamels BuiAou ‘ssaiboad ayy uo Burpodal JenBal ‘sarued payy 0] Juaunuiodde
a3 jo suonesynou ‘piea si wsuguodde auy Buunsus Buipnpul ‘a1mels Aq padinbal si Jauonipeld AJUSAJOSUT ue AQ USYeMapun Jom 3yl Jo uopdodoud v

*SWIeD Jo)patd Jo Juswsaibe pue Auinios
BY1 3pNpDUl ||IM USYEHSPUN XJOM 3SED SIY] UL “JOHPSID JO SSE|D SJOW JO U0 O] UCHNGUISIP B YBW 0] JqR[IBAE SPUNJ JUSDLUNS 9 3I2Y] PINAYS SIONPID C)
J3uaq |epueul) e 3¢ Aew 4oy ‘(USHE) SUOIOR |NJSSIIINS IO SIUSACIS {SJ3SSE JO 3[es 3y WOL)) SPUN) JO UCHES|[e2L 3Y] Ul S)NS. USXELSPUN YIOM 23U

J191dwios
03 [|13S Y40M JO BUiIno ue yum Jayabol pouad Bupuodal ayy Buunp sISp|oy 32140 aYY AQ USHEUSPUN ¥JomM 3Y3 Jo AIBLLLUNS pajielap B N0 $185 Mo[aq a|ge) 3yl

HI0M JO 2npayds
3 xipuaddy




Hoday 55916014 ,s103epinbr syl
(uonepinbry ug) pajur 1B3eY YHom

‘Buiob-ug

"WBISAS
SdI 24l U0 SpIooR) Jo Soueusjuiew pue Bupepdn
pINuUIuUO) “saW] ||e 1B paAllyse aq ued spodal Jo
UoIIPNpoLd pue SUOIRHOUCI) YUBY SIBINII. 2UNSUD
0] sjuswisnlpe psjeposse Buipnpui  sjuswAed
pue sydiodal |e ssa20.d 6] yiom Buunoode ase)

'Joalaly uonejuwdw pue ssbueyd pasodoad
Aue juswnoop pue ABIjens JojuoW 0F INUIUCD

‘uone|sita)
yum nuepicoe ul pableyosip ale slspew (e
alinsua @] walsAs Aleip e Bujuiejuiewl pue paaada.
acuspuodsaliod pue siaded e Buld usuiuiodde
3yl Jo uopeinp a8y} 10 pauizjuiew pue pajepdn aq
01 S214 2011299 pue Jaded 21nads ased dn Bunles e

'paJInbay se spiodad [eulalxs pue jeusaiul buipiaoid
pue (,5d1.) WSISAS ,SiSuUDjiloeld  ADUSA[OSUT
3U) uo Juswiulodde a3yy Inoybnouyy sjuswAed
pue sidigoal (e Jo Buiplodas pue Buissanold
‘paunbal usym sioypan e 0} suodal Apwn
pue 3jeinoe adnpoid 03 pejoucdal Algnbal ale
sjuncooe |je Buuinsul "uonepinbiy syl Jo sesedind
ayg 104 s;Unodoe yueq buualsiuiwipe pue dn Buipes e

*Afo1e1]S 95ED JUSWINDOD PUE SUIWIRIRG  »

sjuswaainbay juswabeuepy ase)

'suonenbay
Buuspune7 Asuol o031 @aousseype  Buiob-up

*239 uoIsod xey ‘suanensibal 1o sasuad)|
Jenoiped  ‘sul3oucd  [EIUBWLOIAUDS  ‘AJBES  pue
yieay adwexa Joi quaunuicdde uo jo aleme 2q
0} slayjew yads ases Aue ale 3Idy) Jl budpiIsSuo) e

sjuawauinbay Aiojenbay

'219 SWSJSAS |eLLaRIul uMmop BUISO — 9583 JO 3Insop)
*Buiob-ugp

'51509 Jo BulIOJUOW panuRuo)

"(SdI) waisAs Juejuncode ayodsaq
0ojuc uonewuoul bumnduy pue sajiy ased dn Buipes e

'53500 Buuoyiuow pue s3Rbpng Buledald e

YMOM JO 3[NPAYIS
7 xipuaddy




AIOSIADY

 dud

1oday ssalboiq ,siciepinbr ayl
{uonepinbry ux) pAYWIT |IE19Y YHOM

4N - pae|dwio)

10 MaIAsl e pue Auedwio) ay) JO SICSIAPE [BDURUL
3 yum souspucdsallon Buimo|o) pue  pousd
ay1 buunp sioepinbr] 2yl yum dn pamoljo} sem
SIUL 199D a3 3|11=S O] SUBSL [eDUBUL 3L SARY J0U
PIP ¥ 1Yl 19SIN0 3Y] 12 SpEL SJOM SUOIIBLISSSY

*ueo| Auedwod-Ja1ul ue Jo Aem Ag
‘ddm ‘Aueduwiod paeD0asse ue Wwodl anp Sem N06TT
JC junowse ue 'podar snoaud Aw Ul pIsIApR Sy e

ddn ueo] Auedwod-13jul

"WIBP JOI2L SSO| jRUILLIDT Y »
pue !Auadold [enog|eIul e
{dum AQ pamo 1qop Auedwioo-Jau] e

-s19sse BuIMol|0) 21 0} uopes.
Ul UDEMOPUN US3( 2ABY UDIYM SUOIDR MORY [IB1ep I

‘uone|siba| Aq o 1ss se Auold
JO J9pi0 1031402 By} Ul SIoHPaJD Byl 0} spasdcid 3yl 4o
UOINGLISIP JIB) B 3UNSUD 0] PUB 513558 ASUDA[OSU] Y3 351|eal
0] s| sseaoud Aduaajosul ue Jo sascdind ulew ay3 jo aup

e Se S10]Ipa.d /aje1se uonepinbiy ayy o Jouaq ol 10f SUCIIESIEAL JO [9AS] Bif] aSillIXew 0] Xa9s 0} siojepinbry
JUIOL BY] 104 13PJO Ul AIeSS30aU S| pue Jausq jenueuy sppe A106a1e5 aAoqe ay3 UM Sifel YdIM YIoMm

‘gjoym

%0¢
suonesijeay
Jo abejuaniagd

ua)epapun aq 0} HHom ainjng

poiiad Buiiodad 3y) Bulinp uaXenapun MIoM

NOLLYSIv3Y LISSY NOILVSITVIYd 1L3SSV [4
*saunbua [e1sudb ) 151558
0} UONRUMO JaUUn, 1Sanbal 0] SIOSIADE JOUYI0
‘Bujob-ug pue ‘siajueq ‘sjueunoxe yum Buipuodsauo) e

}40M JO 3[npayds
D xipuaddy



Joday ssaibold siojepinbi] syl
(uogiepinbr ux) Py I3y YHom

"YOMH ‘Ssiesiape pajuiodde
Alnp Jo souejsisse Syl yum Jau3eBol ‘DdH uaIm
*paaibe se ‘s39) S, ¥IMH 9[1ss pue WIB2 jalj24 $50] jeuiLLIR] B Jo AJjiqissod syl pamainal

932359 uonepinbi] sy oju) spuny jo 1disoal J0IUC alcRiayy siolepinbim 2yl ‘pouad syl buung e

*SpE.] JO UOIeSSaD 4O 31ep syl 0]
dn pied uaaq pey saijiqel xe3 uonelodicd e eyl
PaIeIs SI03030p Yl AQ papiac.d uoneuwlol [RIIU] e

*A1gssa0au Se DHIWH yum dn mojjo4

e Jo1joy 5501 [eulioL

*Apadoud |enps|@jul 0}
Buileal anjea ajqesijeal ou s1 21ay3 yeyy paalbe sem
1 ‘aupldwod [ewiRdo Jo 321Ape 3UY YIM Jauyabo)
‘apel] JO uonessad pue uopepinbi aylJoynsaiesy .

'SOEJUOD |2UOSIad
Jpy1/puuosiad A3y ujepad Jo sswed ay) Jo 3sn |yl
0} pajejal Ayadold |enypa|[@3ul Ayl 8Lyl punoy sem
‘asueldwo) [ewndo ‘sjuabe sawoy s,Auedwio) a3
Yum suoissnasip pabuojold pue malaal B BUIMO|0 e

‘uonepinbi sy 104 anieA
ojgesyes) Aue pey 1 J9yPum pue sem Ausdosd
[eNIafRIU Y1 Jeym ulepoun Ajleulbuo sem 31 e

‘Auedwon syl Ag paumo Auadosd jenios)=ur 03
V4N - pago|dwon) e Bunejel “yos syl ul Pa|IRISP SEM YpEF JoUnowe Uy e

Qdold [enp3|[3u]

‘pseBal siy3 ul uolpe
laypn) ou aye} 0] UoISPSP SYl Spew 3JojIsy}
aney ssolepinbr ayl -ABacdan B Jo pooylsy
ou §| 94943 1.y} paulwIalep udaq sey ) ‘uoiisod ay)

HI0M J0 2INPaYdS
D xipuaddy




Hoday ssaibold s10lepinby ayl
{ucnepinbr uy) pajiur ey YHom

*a)19zes) uopuo sy ul Juswiulodde Y3 buisiuaape
pue 1Yo pausisital Jo Ibueys ‘asnoy saueduwlo)
1e sjuawindop Alojniels Buyy Buipnpui ‘uaunuiodde
Ano pug uonepinbi ay3 Buipiebal sa0110uU pue s3]
‘pale|dwon . [eqiul Adessaoau e Buisuenaupd pue Suuedald e

‘uoissabold ases pue asueyduwiod jeiaushb ainsua 0] Aiessadou si 10 Imels Aq pasnbas 1ayjre
S1.3nq uozepinbiy ay3 03 Jyauaq jepueuy ppe Jou PInom Ajjeiausal A1062331e3 sA0qe 3y UM S[EJ YdIM YIOM

aAoqe aunby ayy
UIYy3Iim papnpul U EHIPUN B¢ 0 HIOM dunn4 poliad Buipiodaa ay3 bulinp ua)epapun YIOM
=394 paxiy DONILYOd3d ANV JDONVITdINOD AYOLNLYLS ONILIOdIE ANY IINVITdIWOD AHOLNLYLS €

*9)e1Sa uciepinby| sy} 03 spew aq 0}
juswAedal au Buiieme e pue spuny Jo 3seajl Y}
Buipiebas DYIWH yim Buisiel uaaq saey siojepinbiy
8yl ‘1579270 jo Auedwo) ayy o) anp punjal
B 5| 29y} jeul siojepinbri syl 01 pabpapmolnpe
ARY DdIWH ‘suiniat a2yl Jo uoissiwgns Buimoiiod e

“JdiWH
0} suinjal xey uopelodiod jueAs|al 2yj Jwqgns

pue aledsid 0y ‘Auedwio] ayl 0] apew JuawAedal
3Ul JO 9%0F 1 pIaibe ‘siseq 23} AJuabunuod
B UO pIlriisul JSYEaIdyl SI8M SHBAL SaUIRH e

'S1R3A XE]
snolaaad au3 Jsuiebe yoeq pawued Buisg sa550] WOl
uawAedss Jo Ajpgissod e sem auayl Jeyy pasiape
‘9A0QR SY e YOMH ‘Jojjew 3y} UoO SUCISSNISIP PSNURUOY JSNY

}IOM JO 3NPaY2S
J xipuaddy




‘Joday ssaibolg ,si10epinbry sy
(Uoepink ug) panul 1eIey UHoM

g =CIE
*350[3 B 0] SOWOD YIUOW 7T PUE YIuow o€ 943 38 U3yl ‘usunuiodde

ucepinbi] 2yl |un smolaal dipouad ayeuspun e JO SsABp Q£ uIM M3IIABl IsED B Buigonpuo) e
*padinbay
se ssaoud 2yl Inoybnosyy sawnl  paquosaud
*padinbal se suinjal 12 sunias buimwgns pue juauguiodde Buimoljoy

X2] 19yJ0 10 pue JyA juawiuicdde js0d yum |eaq e Buisue sia)ew IyYA pPu2 Xel ||B yim bBulgag e
'98vI Al

Japun paqrasa.d se ssaoo.d ay) Jo SIS0 Jsylo [je 0}
uojjesapisuod anp usalb Buiaey ‘mojje spunj se swn
0} WM} WOl SJUIWISINGSIP pue s39) Buissanold
‘lencldde Jo  1dieoal  uodn  tsjuswesIngsip
pue $23) Jo) suopnjosal/siesodold  siojepinbi]

‘panoldde uonn|osal 995 3yl Yam ayy  bBunoidde/Bunopisuod  jo  ossodind oy
aouepiode ul BujoB-uo sa93y Jo Buimelq "pad|dwon e 10} souapuodsaliod Aq Bunssw sJaoypan e Buipjoy e
*uayeuapun

3yom 2yl pue uonepinbim syl Jo sesusdxe pue
51502 3] §S3SSe 0] 2NURUOI 0] SioYpald Buaoldde
JURAR|S] U] 9JqRUS 0} PaJinbal §1 S8 UQIIBIUAWINIOP
43430 yons yym Joyieboy siopasd umouy ||e 03
siy1 Bunensse ‘asel syl jo uonelnp 3yl Inoysnoayy
udeuapun aq o1 paledpiue S| Jo ulaq sey

‘Buiob-upy e 1243 30M DU] JO 1SEIDI0) puR pIOI3L B BululeuIRlY e
‘poliad ayy Bunnp dn 135 Ajjewuo) aq 01 padinbal “99YJILLILIOD
10 pajsonbal sem SAPRUWCD Yons oN ‘paedwo) e ,51031p2Jo e dn 35 03 Jyb1 113y Jo sioppald BUIAJION e
g3l0a][e=Th)
painissun pue |elualajeid 10} S|ge|eAe SISSSEe
‘paRdwo] e ay} pajoud oy pabuele sem puoq ADUDAOSUl Uy e
}OM JO 3|Npayds

2 xipuaddy




Hoday ssaib601d s.03epinbi auy
{ucnepinbri ur) pajiwn 1235y YHOM

*3]E150 AJUaAjosu|
23 JO JU3U=q 31 10} Isljead 07 I|qe|Ieae 3q Ael 1Ryl SIesse
Y} AJuapl O] S|gejieAR UQIIRLIIOMI JaYI0 pue Auedwao)
3] JO SPICJaJ pue SY00q a3 M3l 0] Anp e sey d uy

‘PIULIUSPT 3G JOU BSIMIIYI0 AW YIHYM ‘SuonIebiIsanut
Burob-uo woy Buisue suonesyeal "6'a SI03ipald 0} JjPUaq [eIDUBUL 1591Ip € 3pircid 1AMoL ‘pinod pajsl)
SYSE€] 9y} JO oS "uoIssalbo.ld ases pue asueliduio) [esaual ainsua o) A1essaiau s1.10 ainjels Ag paamnbal 1y
51 1nq uonepmbiy sy} 03 Jjauaq jepueuly ppe Jou pinom Ajjeiausli Aiobajes anoqe syl UiyIim Siief Ydigm YoM

%0¢
suonesjjeay uIyeHIPUN 3q 03 ¥IoM ainng pouad buipodas 3y burinp uaXeUs3pun o
J0 ahejuaniad SNOILYOIISIANI SNOLLVDIISIANI L4

*sojuedwo)
Jo JensiBay Byl uIM  UOIBJUSWNIOP JuBAljR)
ay3 Buiyy pue Buisiuaape Aioymels ‘sBuijeaw jeul
Buiuaauos ‘siapjoyaxels 1oy spodal jeuy Huueds.d
SOPNRUL SIYT D310 Wol) aseds By ueqo o)
,S49PJOH 320 3y3 10J pue 2S00 B 0] 3sed Ay Buug
0] 19pJo uj sjuswauinbal Adojnjels ayl yum Buljesg e

*spodaJ Alojnyess Jo uolenadn Buimojjoy
Buisue sauanb Aue yum Bujesg ssiuedwon
Jo JensiBsy oyl yum sunode suswAed pue
sydiaoas Auojngels pue spodals asoyy jo Buiy syy pue
siolpa42 0} podas ssalboud enuue sapnpu) syl -
uonje|siBs) yym soueplodde u spodal Aojnlels asoy)
Buly pue pouad Bunodas syl Buunp uonepinbiy

a1 Jo ssaiboid ayy uo (s10ypald pue Slaguusw 'suopenbe.
Buipnpur) ssiped jueagay e 03 Buipodas Atoynels e YJIM 30UepIcIDe U) J01eNBay Suoisusd a3 BulAjnou
pue juawjolud-oine o) :Nep buibes ayy o
‘pRlidwoy . Buipul ‘soe1d wl 51 suwiayds uosuad ey Bulysigeisy e
Y4OM 10 3NPaAYOS

J Xipuaddy




|d

AIOSIADY

dd

Hoday ssalboud ,si01epinbry ay
(uotiepnbr up) payiwir |IE1ey YoM

‘paroidwio)

*pala|dwo)

‘pansdwio)

'pae|dwon

‘pajojdwiod

‘paje|dwod

S139Q Y3 03 ‘93ep ADUSA|OSUI SU3 JO SIERA € UIyIM
20140 BuIpjoy 2SOy} pue JUSLIND 0q ‘Siopadp
12 JO TONPUD 2Y3 UO Winjal Aoynjels e Buyugng e

uoizepinbi Jo 31ep 3yl 03 Joud siesA saiy;
syl uiyum pajuiodde slojoalip |je 10 1PNPUOD 3y3
OJul SaYAIeas yeuspun 03 siojepinbi oyl bulinbai
Iy suonebnssaul  jeqiul  ue  Buisidwon e

“Juawiuicdde
JO syluow o4yl uiyIm ‘uonebnseaul  Aoiniels
e Buponpuod pue  SJUSWDIEIS  YURq/slunodde
[eioURUL/SaAIRUUORSAND S,101024Ip/Spi0dal
pue  s400q  sAuedwo) 9yl Buimalngy e

‘uonebnsaAul Al0)neIs pue uoiepinbil ayl yim
1sisse 0] paJinbal se ‘AiojusaAul ue Jo uoneledald e

*SPI0I2I
pue syooq SAuBdwWO) 3Ul JO UOIIR|I0D/UOID9]|0D
a3 oy sjuswabuene buneuipio-oy -

"PY uoneayljenbsig
SI03dlq  Auedwo) By} yim  SJueplodR Ul
(,51384.) AbB=1ens {elasnpul g ABlaug ‘ssauisng Jo
JuswHedaq ay3 o} winias Aoynes oyl Bunedsud ug
1sisse 0} alieuuonsanb e aje|diuos 03 Adusajosul auy
Jo sleaA € ulyum 8o Buipjoy ascyj pue juaund
yog Auedwo) ay 4o siopaap e bunpssnbay e

*31E153 ADUSAIOSU] Y] JO) S|e[IRAR Spuny Sy}
[IoMs p|nod pansind JI Yaiym paiiuspi sie ey suopoesuel)
B|gepIOA JO JUSPIIBILER JAYI0 3q ABl aJay] ‘Blowiayung

}HOM JO 3NPaAYIS
9 xipuaddy



uoday ssa.4b04g ,5105epinbr sy
{uanepinbry uz) panW |19y YoM

"adsal sy ul siojepinbi] 3y Aq paunbal si uooe
"JdNH oyun) Aue Ji Buluwisiep pue JYWH Aq panss)
AQ panssl uoneulwis}sp Ay} ojul Mamal Buohb-up e DIIJON UOHEUILLIBG 08 UoREINDSY U] OJUI MIIADY  »

*Aduaby awilLy) [euoien 1o 33e35
40 Alejaudeg 3y} 0] uonedyiou ainbal yoiym 6y
‘poRidwicy e 0} SWIOD SABY SIe)jew Aue JAYlayMm JO UCHRISPISUOD

‘uonebiisanu)
3y} Jo uopsdwod Buimojoy ybil 03 awod Aew
ey} sIsjlew JSUJ0 JO SuoIDesuURs) Juspadajue Aue
‘pep|dwio) e Buinsand uj usxel aq yBiw uoie Aue Ji Bulapisucy) e

"81e1SS uonepinbr
9Y3 01 Wauq Jo I dlojdxe 0} Jopjoy DIo U 0}
Ainbug Jo sauj| 10 slasse Jaypny Aluap! Iybiw 12yl
‘pojoidwo) e siapjoyaxels Aq pepinosd uopeuuojul Buspisuo) e

*1033241p
e se Buipe wol payjenbsip Buidq s|enpiapul Ul
InsaJ p[noo pue Jeyun) paebisaaul aq pinoys 1eyl
Jonpuod BulAYuUap! Uy S139Q ISISSE 0} pash ag ued
‘peroidwen . NG [2RUSPUUCY $1 $139Q ©F papiacid uopeULIOUT e

"Py uonedyyljenbsiq
slopaug Auedwon oy ywm  aouepiooe U

NIOM JO 3NPaYPS
9 xipuaddy




)

uoday ssalbold siciepinbry syl
(uouRPINDIY LT} PRRIT (RI9Y YHOM

SUOJIESI|BAI JO 9/0E PUR 334 paxid Y9TF uopeJaunwad Jo siseg

"PasijeLISIeW SWIRP ON "paR|dwo) e

9
Jo uonuajes Bulwep swua) sapun spoeb payddns
‘paoidwo] . SIo)pa1> Aue JI ysi|qelse 0] sioppsld o) Bugupy e
‘wied jeul sy
buysijqess pue Adusajosul 343 JO JdAWH BulAjioN e
‘Bulob-ug e
*SW|e[2 J03IP10
*IDUUBW BAIIIDYD-1S0D Buiplonal pue s10)PRID WOl SSUINbUD YiIm Buljeaq e
pue Ajswy e ul asue Asy) se sauinbua pue swiep
,SI0pald 0} puodssi pue MIIADI O] SNURUOD O] e *30UDPUOASILIOT PI[IBLLS 10 USTIIM O]
Buipuodsal pue s|fea suoyda|al Bulpnpul ‘asue Aay)
uaym pue se salinbus 101pald [essusb Yum bujjesq e
Buohb-ug e *SI0)pAUID

0} syodsas pue suonedunwwod Buicbuo pue
leqiul Jo AlAIRp Joy S1Isgam papielap e dn buples e

‘uonepinbry ayy jo ssaibord oy} jo posSPe sio}pa.dd dady 0] pue sainp
Aep o3 Aep 119y} exerapun o3 s101epinbiy oy 10} 19pI0 Ui AIBSSIIOU S UINBIIIPUN HIOM JO Ajiofew ay  "Buisie
sanour snydins Jo JUaAe ay} uy ‘puspInIp e Jo Juaiuded/swiern Jo uonepnipe ayl yHum pojerosse JIiom ueyl
1330 Uonepinbiy ayy 03 JjuUsq fepueul ppe Jou pinom Ajjeiausli Ai08a31e2 sA0qGe ay3 UIHM SIIE] YIYM NIoM

anoqe aunby ay
uIyHMm papnpul U RMIPUN I 0} Hi0M ININd pouad Buiiodal ay3 Bulinp ua)epapun YoM
— 9924 paxy SUOLIQ3UD SHOLIA3dD ]
YIOM 10 3|np3YOS

2 Xipuaddy




11

Hoday ssau60.d ,Si03epinbiT ayL
{uonepinbry ug) palrur [1E19Y YLOA

"JYWH WO PIAISIRI USSq SBY punjad U3 ey awp
4ans |Qun woy} 03 anp Sl 23§ ou Se sasusdXg Jo WBWSILIS Y} UIYIMm papnjaul
UsSaq Jou aaey Aay) ‘siseq 99} Aouabuiuoo B uo pIRIGR 2JaM SII) S, YIMH SY

10N
ZO'€ET'OT jeloL
00°0¢ Buipuog
[A1R ¥4 51507 abe.i0)s
00°0r1 Buisniaapy Aloimels
00°000°91 uonesaunway ,siojepinbn juor

F sasuadqg

8T0T 19quUadag 81

03} poiod

8T0¢C 19quiadaq 8T
papud potiad ayj 10} sasuadxg Jo Juaud}els
uonepinbi ur - pajnur eIy Y14om

PoLIad 9y} Ul paLindul sasuadx3 Jo Juswalels

a xipuaddy



